THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS PRESENTS

Saturday, March 23
Scotch Plains
Vo-Tech- West Hall (Police
Academy) Lot
1776 Raritan Road

Sunday, March 24
Scotch Plains
Vo-Tech- West Hall (Police

Academy) Lot
1776 Raritan Road

Wednesday, April 10
Kenilworth

Black Brook Park- Parking
Lot
349 North 19th Street

Friday, May 17
Hillside

Hillside Pool- Parking Lot
1209 Central Avenue

All events run from 9 am-1pm.
Event ends early if trucks reach

capacity!

A~ 2024 UNION COUNTY PAPER

SHREDDING SCHEDULE
Free ¢ DriveUp <+ DropOff
Sunday, May 19 Saturday, August 17
Berkeley Heights Union
Municipal Complex- Kean University (Kean Hall
Parking Lot Lot)
29 Park Ave 1000 Morris Ave
Wednesday, June S gaturday, September
Clark 21
Public Works Pa.Clllty (Behlnd Cranford
Police Department- use Wilson  yyon J-Parking Lots 5A/5B
Rd for access) 1033 Springfield Avenue
315 Westfield Avenue

Saturday, June 15 Friday, September 27

Plainfield High School - Westfield

Arlington Avenue Lot Westfield Pool- Parking Lot
950 Park Avenue 713 Cumberland Street
Thursday, July 11 Saturday, October 19
Rahway River Park Berkeley Heights
St. Georges Avenue Municipal Complex-
Lot adjacent to park services Parking Lot
yard of St. Georges Avenue 29 Park Ave

LIMIT OF 10 POUNDS PER
BAG/BOX, 4 BAGS/BOXES PER
VEHICLE

Union County residents ONLY e Drive-up, contactless service ONLY
Confidential, personal documents ONLY @ Clean, dry documents ONLY

All paper shredded onsite by a certified contractor (AAA NAID Certified)

No business papers, magazines, etc
Events are rain or shine

Bring documents in bins, boxes, or paper bags (not plastic bags) for easy access by event staff

- stay in your vehicles

MORE INFO: uchj.org/recycling or call (908) 654-9890

A Service of the Union County /% g
Board of County Commissioners °

. UNION COUNTY Www.ucnj.org
! We're Connected to You! W E1© B



